



Republic of the Philippines  
Province of Oriental Mindoro  
**Municipality of Socorro**

**OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR**

---

**NOTICE TO PROCEED**

November 19, 2024

**K. BROS CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES & GENERAL MERCHANDISE**  
Bagsok, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir/Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to K. BROS CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES & GENERAL MERCHANDISE that work may proceed on the Supply and Delivery of Consolidated Construction Materials and Supplies for the Repair and Maintenance of Slaughterhouse and Facilities and Improvement/Rehabilitation of Mini Park Barangay Zone I, effective /within 15 days upon signing of contract.

Upon receipt of this notice you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Municipality of Socorro.

Very truly yours,

  
**HON. NEMMEN O. PEREZ M.D.**  
Municipal Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on November 19, 2024

Name of Representative of the Bidder FELIPE M. LOPE

Authorized Signature 

**PURCHASE ORDER**  
MUNICIPALITY OF SOCORRO  
SOCORRO, ORIENTAL MINDORO

58

Supplier	: K. BROS CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	P.O. No.	: 2024-11-457
Address	: <u>Bagsok, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro</u>	Date	: <u>11/19/2024</u>
TIN	: <u>106-069-105-00000</u>	Mode of Procurement	: <u>PUBLIC BIDDING</u>
		P.R. No./s	: <u>2024-10-433</u>

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery	: <u>LGU-SOCORRO</u>	Delivery Term	: <u>FOB DESTINATION</u>
Date of Delivery	: <u>on or before December 3, 2024</u>	Payment Term	: _____

STOCK NO.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
	pcs	1/2" THK. Phenolic Board	8.00	665.00	5,320.00
	bd.ft.	2"x 3"x 12' Coco Lumber - 10 pcs	60.00	31.00	1,860.00
	bd.ft.	2"x 2"x 12' Coco Lumber - 10 pcs	40.00	31.00	1,240.00
	kgs	CW Nail Assorted	4.00	100.00	400.00
	kgs	#16 G.I. Tie Wire	17.00	100.00	1,700.00
	pcs	4" CHB	118.00	12.50	1,475.00
	pcs	5" CHB	330.00	14.50	4,785.00
	bags	Portland Cement	190.00	309.00	58,710.00
	pcs	16 mm dia. DRSB	18.00	495.00	8,910.00
	pcs	12 mm dia. DRSB	17.00	295.00	5,015.00
	pcs	10 mm dia. DRSB	84.00	198.00	16,632.00
	pcs	2" dia. G.I. Pipe Sch.40	48.00	2,260.00	108,480.00
	pcs	1/2" dia. G.I. Pipe Sch.40	17.00	715.00	12,155.00
	pcs	2"x 4"x 2.0mm thk. Tubular	14.00	1,190.00	16,660.00
	boxes	Welding Rod	10.00	290.00	2,900.00
	boxes	Cutting Disc	2.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
	pcs	Grinding Disc	10.00	55.00	550.00
	gals	Epoxy Primer with Catalyst	4.00	1,280.00	5,120.00
	bottles	Lacquer Thinner	60.00	60.00	3,600.00
	tin	Latex Paint Flat (White)	1.00	3,775.00	3,775.00
	tins	Latex Paint Gloss (Beige)	2.00	3,975.00	7,950.00
	tins	QDE - Paint Gloss (Chocolate Brown)	2.00	3,975.00	7,950.00
	gals	Latex Paint Gloss (Green)	2.00	1,515.00	3,030.00
	gal	Latex Paint Gloss (Red)	1.00	1,230.00	1,230.00
	bottles	Paint Thinner	10.00	60.00	600.00
	bags	Skim Coat	3.00	675.00	2,025.00
	pcs	Sanding Paper #100	4.00	18.00	72.00
	pcs	2" Paint Brush	14.00	55.00	770.00
	pcs	4" Paint Brush	4.00	115.00	460.00
	sets	7" Roller Brush w/ Plate	5.00	170.00	850.00
	pairs	Paleta	2.00	40.00	80.00
	pcs	40cm x 40cm Granite Tiles (Black)	45.00	205.00	9,225.00
	pcs	40cm x 40cm Ceramic Tiles (Red)	266.00	118.00	31,388.00
	bags	Tile Adhesive	5.00	390.00	1,950.00
	bags	Tile Grout	2.00	115.00	230.00
	bags	Sahara	2.00	75.00	150.00
	pcs	Cutting Disc (Masonry)	2.00	445.00	890.00
	pcs	Flood Light 50W	6.00	2,590.00	15,540.00
	pack	Cable Tie	1.00	80.00	80.00
	roll	Electrical Tape (medium)	1.00	55.00	55.00
	set	60 Amps Circuit Breaker KSB	1.00	620.00	620.00
	boxes	Electric Wires THHN 2.0sqm	1.00	3,790.00	3,790.00
	boxes	Electric Wires THHN 3.5sqm	1.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
	pcs	18W Capsule Bulb	6.00	210.00	1,260.00
	pcs	5W LED Solar Garden Light	4.00	290.00	1,160.00
	pcs	Pre-Painted Ridge Roll, GA24 (8ft)	9.00	460.00	4,140.00
	lits	Sealant	2.00	695.00	1,390.00
	rolls	Teflon Tape	5.00	25.00	125.00
	sets	Duplex Convenience Outlet	2.00	85.00	170.00
	pcs	Elegant Box	2.00	120.00	240.00
	pcs	15W LED Bulb	20.00	340.00	6,800.00
	pcs	1" dia. G.I. Pipe Sch.40	2.00	870.00	1,740.00
	pcs	3/4" dia. G.I. Pipe Sch.40	28.00	745.00	20,860.00
	pcs	1 1/2"x 1 1/2"x 1/4" Angle Bar	2.00	1,335.00	2,670.00
	pcs	Cutting Disc	50.00	40.00	2,000.00
	gals	Epoxy Primer with Catalyst (Red Oxide)	8.00	1,280.00	10,240.00

*[Signature]*

*[Signature]*

